
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
1. 32 Hoyer, Thomas GC Duisburg ´88/94 1278 1459 2737
2. 29 Schmeling, Hartmut GC Duisburg ´88/94 1599 1040 2639
3. 13 Uerlings, Josef GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1274 1233 2507
4. 35 Claasen, Wilfried GC Duisburg ´88/94 1079 1415 2494
5. 8 Schröter, Thorsten GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1152 1242 2394
6. 34 Voß, Klaus GC Duisburg ´88/94 828 1516 2344
7. 9 Porcher, Stephan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1767 533 2300
8. 36 Zbroja, Andreas GC Duisburg ´88/94 1011 1274 2285
9. 24 Stieler, Helmut GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1461 747 2208
10. 27 Dallmann, Arnold GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1185 981 2166
11. 20 Duran, Mustafa GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1539 607 2146
11. 6 Fröschke, Holger GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 808 1338 2146
13. 25 Schaiper, Norbert GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1018 1053 2071
14. 11 Kriehn, Siegfried HFV Werne ´95/97 1189 858 2047
15. 18 Franzrahe, Gerhard GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 828 1203 2031
16. 39 Claasen, Friedhelm GC Duisburg ´88/94 1031 967 1998
17. 30 Jonitz, Martin GC Duisburg ´88/94 707 1209 1916
18. 1 Domnofski, Peter GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1206 606 1812
19. 21 Hillert, Reinhard GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 773 884 1657
20. 5 Theis, Wolfgang GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1118 529 1647
21. 3 Meier, Frank GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 847 791 1638
22. 2 Szablenski, Karl GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1041 550 1591
23. 37 Diederich, Rudi GKC Grevenmacher ´91 1056 514 1570
24. 15 Wehren, René GSRC Langenfeld ´93 83 1479 1562
25. 12 Schwachula, Klaus GSRC Langenfeld ´93 867 692 1559
26. 14 Barbarski, Franz GSRC Langenfeld ´93 776 749 1525
27. 7 Klingbeil, Stefan GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 921 597 1518
28. 26 Grothmann, Michael GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 787 677 1464
29. 38 Arnoldi, Josef GKC Grevenmacher ´91 514 909 1423
30. 16 Scheidt, Wilfried GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1073 340 1413
31. 28 Friese, Günter GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 386 984 1370
32. 33 Marien, Heinz GC Duisburg ´88/94 460 870 1330
33. 17 Böhmer, Detlev GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 509 735 1244
34. 19 Wiemann, Friedrich GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 657 575 1232
35. 23 Schlingmeyer, Uwe GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 658 312 970
36. 31 Köpp, Wolfgang GC Duisburg ´88/94 339 610 949
37. 10 Spahlholz, Robert HFV Werne ´95/97 339 588 927

Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93

Ausrichter: HFV Werne ´95/97

6. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Skat-Einzelauswertung

am 13. März 1999 in Werne



Platz Verein Gesamt

1. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 9491

2. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 8252

3. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 8144

4. GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 7495

5. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 7153

6. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 6902

7. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 6653

Skat-Mannschaftsplatzierung

Gehörlosen-Landes-Skat-Vereinigung NRW ´93

 6. Landes-Skat- & Rommé-Meisterschaft

Ausrichter: HFV Werne ´95/97
am 13. März 1999 in Werne



Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

30 Jonitz, Martin 707 1209 1916 29 Schmeling, Hartmut 1599 1040 2639

32 Hoyer, Thomas 1278 1459 2737 33 Marien, Heinz 460 870 1330

34 Voß, Klaus 828 1516 2344 36 Zbroja, Andreas 1011 1274 2285

35 Claasen, Wilfried 1079 1415 2494 39 Claasen, Friedhelm 1031 967 1998

3892 5599 9491 4101 4151 8252

Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

1 Domnofski, Peter 1206 606 1812 21 Hillert, Reinhard 773 884 1657

3 Meier, Frank 847 791 1638 24 Stieler, Helmut 1461 747 2208

8 Schröter, Thorsten 1152 1242 2394 26 Grothmann, Michael 787 677 1464

9 Porcher, Stephan 1767 533 2300 27 Dallmann, Arnold 1185 981 2166

4972 3172 8144 4206 3289 7495

Platz Nr. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

12 Schwachula, Klaus 867 692 1559 2 Szablenski, Karl 1041 550 1591

13 Uerlings, Josef 1274 1233 2507 5 Theis, Wolfgang 1118 529 1647

14 Barbarski, Franz 776 749 1525 6 Fröschke, Holger 808 1338 2146

15 Wehren, René 83 1479 1562 7 Klingbeil, Stefan 921 597 1518

3000 4153 7153 3888 3014 6902

Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

17 Böhmer, Detlev 509 735 1244

18 Franzrahe, Gerhard 828 1203 2031

19 Wiemann, Friedrich 657 575 1232

20 Duran, Mustafa 1539 607 2146

3533 3120 6653
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